PARTS LIST

U37 MAIN ASSEMBLY

Part # Description Part # Description
1) 560-920 Louver Assy - Gold 25) * Flex Pipe (3" ID)

560-921 Louver Assy - Brush Nickel 26) * Clamp for Flex Pipe

560-922 Louver Assy - Black 27) 910-233 Thermodisc
9)  730-560 Relief Door Assembly 28) * Mounting Bracket - Thermodisc
10) 730-034 Mounting Plate Gasket 29) * Air Deflector

30) 680-019 Rear Panel

11) 730-517/P  Fan Assembly (120 V) 31) 630-021 Fan Access Panel

910-331/P  Fan Motor 32) 730-565 Firebox Baffle
12) 910-794 Power Cord (120 V) 33) 640-520 False Top Assembly

38) 820-058 Pedestal Base Cover
15) * Pedestal Assembly 45) 946-204 45° Elbow
16) 730-039 Pedestal Door
17) 904-257 Pedestal Door Magnet 640-944 Horizontal Termination Venting Kit
18) 560-025 Pedestal Back 640-530/P  Riser Terminal
948-216 Logo Plate
19) 730-530 Side Panel Door Assy (Right Side) 918-025 Manual
20) 730-525 Side Panel Door Assy (Left Side)
21) 560-031 Side Panel Door Hinge *Not available as a replacement part. GETIO HAL
23) 904-258 Side Panel Door (c/w Hook) Magnet 15 DEG. ELBOUM
24) 948-255 Door Latch
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51)
52)
53)
54)
55)
56)
57)
58)

60)

66)

67)
68)
71)
75)

78)
80)
81)
82)
83)
84)

*Not available as a replacement part.

Part #

910-241
910-190
904-586
910-373
910-372
908-646
650-220
910-330

680-574/P
680-576/P

910-378
910-380

910-038
910-039
904-240
904-390
936-170
*

W840470
730-528
730-935

730-550
260-565
904-565
630-009
630-008

*

U37 BURNER & LOG ASSEMBLY

Description

Burner ON/OFF Switch (3-way)
Piezo Ignitor & Nut

Knob - Fan Control Switch
Knob - Pilot Valve Extension
Flame Adjusting Knob

Control Panel Decal

Control Panel Plate

Fan Speed Control (120 V)

Valve Assembly - Natural Gas
Valve Assembly - Propane

Valve - S.I.T. - NG
Valve - S.I.T. - LP

Pilot Assy - S.I.T. - 3 Flame NG
Pilot Assy - S.I.T. - 3 Flame LP
#37 Orifice - N.G.

#52 Orifice - Propane

Orifice Gasket

Pilot Holder

Pilot Assembly Gasket

Rear Bracket Assembly

Log Set

Burner Assy - NG/LP

Air Shutter Gear Assembly (Female)
Hex Key 3/16" AF

Gasket - Burner Tray / Air Passage
Gasket - Burner Tray / Firebox

Air Shutter Gear Assembly (Male)
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101)
105)
106)
107)
108)
111)
112)
208)

*Not available as a replacement part.

Part #

730-923
730-924
730-926
730-932
730-928
650-920

*
940-323/P
936-243
940-322/P
*

750-015
940-325/P

U37 DOOR ASSEMBLIES

Description

Brush Nickel Mitred Door - Complete
Gold Mitred Door - Complete

Black Mitred Door - Complete

Gold Wrap Door - Complete
Gold Panel Door - Complete
Door Gasket Kit

Ceramic Paper

Side Glass

Glass Gasket

Centre Glass

Door Frame Fibre Paper
Door Glass Extrusion

Wrap Glass
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